### SB0043/658671/1

### BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 43</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "At–Will Supervisory"; in the same line, after "Members" insert "<u>of the Command Staff</u>"; in line 4, strike "a"; in line 5, strike "at–will supervisory member" and substitute "<u>members of the command staff</u>"; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 6 down through "circumstances" in line 7 and substitute "<u>Baltimore City</u>"; and in line 10, after "members" insert "<u>of the command staff</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 20, inclusive, and substitute:

# "<u>16–2A.</u>

# <u>THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE MAY REQUIRE MEMBERS</u> OF THE COMMAND STAFF OF THE DEPARTMENT, AT THE RANK OF CAPTAIN OR ABOVE, TO RESIDE IN BALTIMORE CITY.".